

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23055/2010

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Prashanth,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.
The learned counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks three weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted.
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavits.
I.A. No. 2 may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.
List the matter on 3.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

vkt