

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).23055/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2010 in WP No. 2275/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJEEV KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv  
  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application by Indian Institute of  
Technology, Kharagpur through its Registrar as respondent  
for its impleadment as respondent in the special leave  
petition.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the  
petitioner states that he does not have any objection if the  
prayer of the applicant is granted.

In view of the above, the application is allowed in  
terms of the prayer made.

An affidavit on behalf of newly impleaded respondent  
be filed within six weeks.

List the case in the month of August, 2011.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master